

CNR No. DLNW01-008531-2024
SC No. 722-24
FIR No. 481/24
PS Raj Park
U/s. 309(4)/311/317(2)/3(5) BNS
State v. Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji & Anr.

10.09.2024

Fresh sessions case received.

It be checked & registered.

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Both accused Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji and Kamal @
Kamla produced from custody.

Accused Kamal has already engaged his counsel.

Accused Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji requests that he be
provided counsel at at State expense.

Ms. Usha Rani, Adv. is appointed as Amicus Curiae for
accused Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji. Her professional fee is fixed
at Rs.10000/- for the case.

**Now to come up for arguments on charge on
24.09.2024.**

Issue notice to the IO for the next date.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb