

SC No. 722/24
State Vs. Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji & Anr.
FIR No. 481/24
PS Raj Park
U/s 309(4) r/w 3(5)311 BNSS & 25/27 Arms Act

CNR No. DLNW01-008531-2024

04.11.2024

Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Both accused produced from J/C.

On 09.10.2024, it was submitted by the IO and the SHO that they will file the supplementary chargesheet, but till date, it has not been filed.

Notice be sent to the DCP, ACP and SHO to appear in person and to explain on **18.11.2024**.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi