

SC No. 722/24  
State Vs. Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji & Anr.  
FIR No. 481/24  
PS Raj Park  
U/s 309/(4) r/w 3(5)/311 BNS & 25/27 Arms Act

CNR No. DLNW01-008531-2024

18.11.2024

Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Both accused produced from J/C.

Ms. Pooja Kumari, Advocate, proxy for Ms. Usha Rani, Amicus Curie for accused Kamal @ Kamla.

ACP Rajbir Malik, SHO Virender Singh and IO Bir Singh are present.

Though the supplementary chargesheet has been filed, but it is also not giving the correct position and IO is not able to explain as to how and when, this discrepancy appeared. ACP is directed to look into the matter and do the needful.

Now to come up for arguments on charge on **09.12.2024.**

**(Virender Kumar Bansal)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi