

SC No. 722/24
State Vs. Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji & Anr.
FIR No. 481/24
PS Raj Park
U/s 309(4)/3(5)/311 BNS & 25/27 Arms Act

CNR No. DLNW01-008531-2024

06.02.2025

Cases are taken up today as 05.02.2025 was declared holiday on account of General Elections-2025 in Legislative Assembly NCT of Delhi.

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused persons not produced from J/C.

Ms. Heena, Advocate for accused Kamal @ Kamla.

Now to come up for PE on **28.03.2025**. PWs Vinod Singh, Duty Officer, HC Sudhir, W/Ct. Neelam, IO and MHC(M) with case property be summoned.

Production warrants of accused persons be issued for the next date.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi