

CNR No. DLNW01-008531-2024
SC 722-24
FIR No. 481/24
PS Raj Park
U/s. 309(4)/311/317(2)/3(5) BNS
State v. Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji & Anr.

17.04.2025

File taken up today on an application u/s. 484 BNSS for reduction of bail bond/surety bond amount moved on behalf of applicant/accused Karan Pal Singh @ Bhajji through Jail Visiting Advocate.

Present: Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Chief PP for State.

Sh. Ashish Dahiya, CLADC for applicant/accused.

Heard.

In view of the grounds mentioned in the application, the amount of bail bond/surety bond is reduced to Rs. 5,000/-.

List on the date already fixed i.e. 28.04.2025 for PE.

(V.K. Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North West District, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/17.04.2025