

SC No. 722/24
State Vs. Karanpal Singh & Anr.
FIR No. 481/24
PS Raj Park
U/s 309(4)/3(5)/311 BNS & 25/27 Arms Act

CNR No. DLNW01-008531-2024
02.07.2025

Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Ld Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji produced from J/C.

Accused Kamal @ Kamla on bail with Ms. Heena, Advocate.

Sh. Ashish Dahiya, CLADC for accused Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji.

IO/SI Bir Singh is present.

PW3 W/HC Neelam, PW4 HC Ravinder Singh, PW5 HC Ramniwas and PW6 Ct. Niketan examined and discharged.

IO/SI Bir Singh sought to be examined in the last and discharged for today.

Ld Chief Public Prosecutor has given statement to drop HC Om Prakash, witness of prosecution, being repetitive in nature.

No other prosecution witness is in attendance.

Fixed **12.09.2025** for PE.

RPWs and MHC(M) with case property be summoned for the next date.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)