

CNR No. DLNW01-008531-2024
SC No. 722/24
State Vs. Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji & Anr.
FIR No. 481/24
PS Raj Park
U/s 309(4)/3(5)/311 BNS & 25/27 Arms Act

12.09.2025

Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Ld Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Kamal @ Kamla on bail with Ms. Heena, Advocate.

Accused Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji is absent and was enlarged on bail on 04.07.2025 after his surety bond was accepted and intimation of release has been received from Superintendent, Jail No. 10, Tihar.

No prosecution witness is in attendance.

NBWs against the accused Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji and notice U/s 491 BNSS to his surety be issued for the next date of hearing.

Fixed **14.10.2025** for further proceedings.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)