

CNR No. DLNW01-008531-2024  
SC 722-24  
FIR No. 481/24  
PS Raj Park  
U/s. 309(4)/311/317(2)/3(5) BNS  
State v. Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji & Anr.

14.10.2025

**Present: Sh. Vikas, Ld. Substitute Additional Public  
Prosecutor for State.**

**Accused Kamal @ Kamla on bail with Ms. Heena, Ld.  
Counsel.**

**Accused Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji is absent.**

**Ms. Tannu, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama for  
accused Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji and submits that she  
intends to move application for cancellation of NBWs  
of said account after e-filing it.**

NBWs of accused Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji received  
back unexecuted. Notice to his surety is also unserved.

NBWs against accused Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji and  
notice u/s.491 BNSS to his surety be issued again through SHO  
PS Raj Park for 19.11.2025.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb