

CNR No. DLNW01-008531-2024  
SC 722-24  
FIR No. 481/24  
PS Raj Park  
U/s. 309(4)/311/317(2)/3(5) BNS  
State v. Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji & Anr.

19.11.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is under transfer.

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor  
for State.

Both accused on bail.

Ms. Heena, Ld. Counsel for accused Kamal.

Ms. Tannu, Ld. Counsel for accused Karanpal Singh @  
Bhajji.

As per directions, fixed --.2025 for further  
proceedings.

(Reader)