

CNR No. DLNW01-008531-2024
SC 722-24
FIR No. 481/24
PS Raj Park
U/s. 309(4)/311/317(2)/3(5) BNS
State v. Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji & Anr.

12.12.2025

Present: Ms. Monika Aggarwal, Ld. Substitute Addl. Public
Prosecutor for State.

Both accused on bail.

Ms. Heena, Ld. Counsel for accused Kamal.

Accused Karanpal Singh to produce receipt of
Rs.1000/- deposited with RCBA Lawyers Welfare Fund on the
next date.

PWs be summoned for **18.02.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)