

CNR No. DLNW01-008531-2024

SC No. 722/24

State Vs. Karanpal Singh & Anr.

FIR No. 481/24

PS Raj Park

U/s 309(4)/311/3(5) BNS & 25/27 Arms Act

18.02.2026

Present: Sh. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public Prosecutor
for State.

Accused Kamal @ Kamla on bail with Ms. Heena, Ld
counsel.

Accused Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji on bail with Ms.
Tannu, Ld counsel.

PW7 Retd. SI Bir Singh examined in chief, cross
examined and discharged.

All prosecution witnesses stand examined.
Accordingly, prosecution evidence stands closed.

Put up on **25.02.2026** for recording statements of
accused persons Us/ 313 Cr.P.C./final arguments.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)

Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)