

CNR No. DLNW01-008531-2024  
SC No. 722/24  
State Vs. Karanpal Singh & Anr.  
FIR No. 481/24  
PS Raj Park

25.02.2026

**Present:** Sh. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public Prosecutor  
for State.

Accused Kamal present on bail with Ld. counsel Sh.  
Rupin Singh.

Accused Karan Pal Singh @ Bhaji is absent.

His bail bond stands forfeited. NBWs be issued against  
him and notice u/s 446 CrPC against his surety.

An application has been moved on behalf of accused  
Kamal for recalling IO SI Beer Singh, u/s 311 CrPC. Copy be  
supplied.

Put up for appearance of accused Karan Pal Singh @  
Bhaji on 12.03.2026.

**(Nisha Sahay Saxena)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi (k)