

CNR No. DLNW01-008531-2024
SC 722-24
FIR No. 481/24
PS Raj Park
U/s. 309(4)/311/317(2)/3(5) BNS
State v. Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji & Anr.

14.03.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is busy with the administrative work in respect of foundation stone laying ceremony of Family Courts at Sector 14, Rohini, Delhi.

File taken up today on an application moved for grant of bail to accused Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji.

Present: Ms. Tannu, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused
Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji.

As per directions, notice of the application be given to the State as also to the IO; IO to file his report before the next date of hearing; put up for arguments on bail application on **17.03.2026.**

(Reader)