

CNR No. DLNW01-008531-2024
SC 722-24
FIR No. 481/24
PS Raj Park
U/s. 309(4)/311/317(2)/3(5) BNS
State v. Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji & Anr.

25.03.2026

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji produced from JC.

Accused Kamal in person.

Submissions made on the application for cancellation of NBW of accused Kamal. It is stated that the non-appearance of the accused was unintentional due to being unwell as he had met with an accident a few days ago. He undertakes to be careful in future. In the facts and circumstances, his NBWs are cancelled.

Accused persons seek adjournment as their counsels are not available due to strike/abstinence from work.

Put up for statement of accused u/s.313 Cr.P.C. **on**
08.04.2026.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb