

CNR No. DLNW01-008531-2024
SC 722-24
FIR No. 481/24
PS Raj Park
U/s. 309(4)/311/317(2)/3(5) BNS
State v. Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji & Anr.

09.04.2026

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji produced from JC.

Accused Kamal on bail.

Sh. Suraj Garg, proxy counsel for accused Kamal through VC.

Today also, counsel for accused Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji has not appeared for recording of statement of accused though the statement of co-accused Kamal has already been recorded.

Accused Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji requests for a legal aid counsel. Sh. Ashish Dahiya, Ld. CLADC is appointed as a legal aid counsel for accused Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji.

Put up for recording of statement of accused Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji u/s.313 Cr.P.C. for 13.04.2026.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)