

CNR No. DLNW01-008531-2024  
SC 722-24  
FIR No. 481/24  
PS Raj Park  
U/s. 309(4)/311/317(2)/3(5) BNS  
State v. Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji & Anr.

18.04.2026

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji produced from JC.

Accused Kamal on bail.

Sh. Ashish Dahiya, Ld. CLADC for accused Karanpal Singh @ Bhajji.

Sh. Rupin Singh Dhama and Ms. Heena, Ld. Counsel for accused Kamal.

Final arguments addressed.

Put up for order on **22.04.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)